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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 8/1/2023 3:25:54 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
July 2023

Payment Transaction

Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1014-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Mary G Allen $103.69 O
1015-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Jacob Bauman $1,386.83 0
1016-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Christopher S Beckman $1,278.08 o)
1017-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Jon Howard Kurtis Boggs $415.79 )
1018-2023  07/06/2023  Q7/03/2023 EP Norm B Collins $1,923.79 0
1019-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Lucas W Cox $278.27 0]
1020-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Dennis Dalton $113.56 ]
1021-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Tyler Eccard $460.20 O
1022-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Chad Evans $750.46 0
1023-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Glenn A Ewing $136.52 0
1024-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Richard L Feldkamp $78.56 O
1025-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,589.52 o)
1026-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Joel M Gilpin $1,534.70 0O
1027-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Marc R Heuer $241.61 0
1028-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Justin M Keely $374.88 O
1028-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Caleb Kelley $668.78 O
1030-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Cassie E Kelley $173.19 0]
1031-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,351.57 O
1032-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Jason B Mallott $1,585.54 0
1033-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Chris D Mitchel! $4,221.23 O
1034-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Molly Novak $927.36 O
1035-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Robert A Painter $1,338.15 O
1036-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,307.85 0
1037-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $1,156.05 0
1038-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Larry Prues $113.81 O
1039-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Andrew Quine $198.49 0
1040-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Janet Reynolds $661.87 @)
1041-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $899.86 0
1042-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Gary Spires $992.82 0
1043-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP David F Stigler $1,897.41 O
1044-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Joni K Tharpe $113.56 O
1045-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Thomas Welch $1,023.36 O
1046-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Eric Williams $1,891.03 0
1047-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Sam Wilson $899.47 0
1048-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 O
1049-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EP Ryan Woodruff $113.69 0
1051-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EW RIVERHILLS BANK $165.24 0
10562-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.51 )
1063-2023  07/06/2023  07/03/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $5,444.22 o)
1067-2023  07/03/2023  07/05/2023 CH PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE $370.72 o
1068-2023  07/03/2023  07/05/2023 EW ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $2,5671.56 0
1069-2023  07/03/2023  07/05/2023 CH ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $10,644.48 O
10680-2023  07/05/2023  07/05/2023 EW ANTHEM DENTAL $179.38 o)
1061-2023  07/03/2023  07/05/2023 CH ANTHEM DENTAL $661.78 o)
1062-2023  07/03/2023  07/05/2023 CH OWDA $65,932.63 o)
1063-2023  07/05/2023  07/05/2023 CH VERIZON $617.20 o)
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

8/1/2023 3:25:54 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
July 2023

Payment Transaction

Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1064-2023  07/06/2023  07/06/2023 CH TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $15,5661.70 0
1065-2023  07/06/2023  07/06/2023 CH OFFICE 365 $132.00 0
1066-2023  07/06/2023  07/06/2023 CH OFFICE 365 $187.50 O
1067-2023  07/10/2023  07/07/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $2,610.00 O
1068-2023  07/07/2023  07/07/2023 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $284.54 0
1069-2023  07/07/2023  07/07/2023 EW State Tax Payee $1,722.66 0
1070-2023  07/07/2023  07/07/2023 CH Ohio Department of Job & Family Services $337.52 0
1071-2023  07/07/2023  07/07/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $30.00 0
1072-2023  07/07/2023  07/07/2023 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $129.99 0]
1073-2023  07/07/2023  07/07/2023 CH VERIZON $150.60 o)
1074-2023  07/07/2023  07/07/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $1,865.01 0
1075-2023  07/11/2023  07/11/2023 CH LINDE $261.74 @]
1076-2023  07/11/2023  07/11/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $788.44 O
1077-2023  07/11/2023  07/11/2023 CH SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY $108.18 0
1078-2023  07/41/2023  07/11/2023 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE: $290.00 0
1079-2023  07/11/2023  07/11/2023 CH MIDWEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC $411.34 0
1080-2023  07/11/2023  07/11/2023 CH WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV $215.00 0
1081-2023  07/11/2023  07/11/2023 CH CANDITO, JOSEPH $300.00 O
1082-2023  07/11/2023  07/11/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $140.34 o)
1083-2023  07/11/2023  07/11/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $1,110.00 )
1084-2023  07/12/2023 07/12/2023 CH MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS $202.59 0
1085-2023  07/12/2023  07/12/2023 CH STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC $93.98 o)
1086-2023  07/12/2023 07/12/2023 CH VERIZON CONNECT $145.71 0
1087-2023  07/12/2023 07/12/2023 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE! $46.00 0O
1088-2023  07/12/2023  07/12/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $235.33 0
1089-2023  07/12/2023 07/112/2023 GH DUKE ENERGY $15,975.05 0
1000-2023  07/12/2023  07/12/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $23.65 0
1001-2023  07/12/2023  07/12/2023 EW Indiana Department of Revenue $148.44 ]
1002-2023  07/12/2023  07/12/2023 EW City of Cincinnati Income Tax Division $53.43 0O
1093-2023  07/12/2023  07/12/2023 EW RITA $835.64 0
1004-2023  07/12/2023  07/12/2023 EW UTILITY DEPT $70.00 0
1005-2023  07/12/2023  07/12/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $21,592.04 0
1096-2023  07/12/2023  07/12/2023 CH VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC $3,858.99 0
1097-2023  07/12/2023  07/12/2023 CH LOWES INC $371.07 0
1008-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Mary G Allen $103.69 0
1099-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Jacob Bauman $1,237.58 0]
1100-2023  07/20/2023 07/18/2023 EP Verda Tel Becker $615.48 0
1101-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Christopher S Beckman $1,340.19 0
1102-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Jon Howard Kurtis Boggs $688.41 0
1103-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Norm B Collins $1,753.75 O
1104-2023  07/20/2023 07/18/2023 EP Lucas W Cox $278.27 O
1105-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Dennis Dalton $113.56 0]
1106-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Tyler Eccard $334.06 0
1107-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Chad Evans $1,157.48 0]
1108-2023 - 07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Glenn A Ewing $136.52 0]
1109-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Richard L Feldkamp $78.56 0]
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 8/1/2023 3:25:54 PM
Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
July 2023
Payment Transaction

Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1110-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,589.52 0]
1111-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Joel M Gilpin $1,534.70 0
1112-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Marc R Heuer $914.36 0
1113-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Justin M Keely $156.81 o)
1114-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Caleb Kelley $675.01 0
1115-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,415.01 0
1116-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Lucas S Kroener $217.36 O
1117-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Jason B Mallott $1,585.54 0
1118-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Chris D Mitchell $2,539.24 0O
1118-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Molly Novak $669.91 0
1120-2023  07/20/2023 07/18/2023 EP Robert A Painter $1,239.35 0
1121-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,616.09 O
1122-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $1,166.06 o)
1123-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Larry Prues $113.81 o]
1124-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Andrew Quine $400.17 0]
1125-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Janet Reynolds $661.87 0
1126-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $890.33 0
1127-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Gary Spires $962.36 0
1128-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP David F Stigler $3,331.82 0]
1129-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Robin Ashley Taylor $137.55 0
1130-2023  07/20/2023 07/18/2023 EP Joni K Tharpe $113.56 0
1131-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Thomas Welch $959.37 0
1132-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Eric Williams $1,891.93 0
1133-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Sam Wilson $614.32 0
1134-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 0
1136-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EW RIVERHILLS BANK $169.04 0
1137-2023  07/21/2023  07/18/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $1,110.00 0
1138-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $5,570.44 0]
1139-2023  07/20/2023  07/18/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.51 0
1140-2023  07/06/2023 07/19/2023 CH Deluxe $361.77 O
1141-2023  07/20/2023  07/20/2023 CH PARK NATIONAL BANK VISA $2,009.76 0
1142-2023  07/20/2023  07/20/2023 CH HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $502.98 0]
1143-2023  07/20/2023  07/20/2023 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $129.96 0
1144-2023  07/20/2023  07/20/2023 CH BECKMAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN $115.50 0
1145-2023  07/20/2023  07/20/2023 CH USA BLUEBOOK $264.18 0
1146-2023  07/20/2023  07/20/2023 CH CONNECTIVE COMPUTING INC $120.00 0
1147-2023  07/20/2023  07/20/2023 CH CORE & MAIN LP $416.30 0
1148-2023  07/20/2023  07/20/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $66.56 o]
1149-2023  07/20/2023  07/20/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $350.60 0
1150-2023  07/24/2023  07/24/2023 EW Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $10,561.19 0]
1161-2023  07/24/2023  07/24/2023 EW Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund $21,800.42 0
1152-2023  07/24/2023  07/24/2023 CH MIDWEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC $411.34 0
11563-2023  07/24/2023  07/24/2023 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE! $130.00 o]
1154-2023  07/24/2023  07/24/2023 CH STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC $133.19 0
1165-2023  07/24/2023  07/24/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $14.61 0
1166-2023  07/24/2023  07/24/2023 CH CONNECTIVE COMPUTING INC $810.00 o)
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

8/1/2023 3:25:54 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
July 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1157-2023  07/24/2023  07/24/2023 CH QUAD COUNTY SERVICE AND REPAIR $3,468.37 0]
1158-2023  07/24/2023  07/24/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $389.55 0
1158-2023  07/24/2023  07/24/2023 CH CORE & MAIN LP $137.61 0
1160-2023  07/25/2023 07/25/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $32.85 0
1161-2023- 07/25/2023  07/25/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $3,560.00 0
1162-2023  07/25/2023  07/25/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $127.39 0]
1163-2023  07/25/2023  07/25/2023 CH ~ AUTO SAVERS, LLC/ TIM NIETERS $31.20 0
1164-2023  07/25/2023  07/25/2023 CH McMaster-Carr Supply Company $105.36 0
1165-2023  07/25/2023  07/25/2023 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $237.92 0
1166-2023  07/27/2023  07/27/2023 CH IGA $31.28 0
1167-2023  07/27/2023  07/27/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC/ TIM NIETERS $100.36 0
1168-2023  07/27/2023 07/27/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $243.71 0
1169-2023  07/27/2023  07/27/2023 CH AUTO ZONE $516.57 0]
1170-2023  07/28/2023  07/28/2023 CH - DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $708.40 0]
1171-2023  07/28/2023 07/28/2023 CH SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY $57.80 0
1172-2023  07/28/2023  07/28/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $36.18 0
1173-2023  07/28/2023 07/28/2023 CH WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED $3,553.78 0]
1174-2023  07/28/2023  07/28/2023 CH LIVE ACTION SAFETY $18.71 0
1175-2023  07/28/2023  07/28/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $254.80 0
1215-2023  07/31/2023  07/31/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $30.00 0
1216-2023  07/31/2023  07/31/2023 CH HAWKINS J D, DARRELL C. $437.50 0
1217-2023  07/31/2023  07/31/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $18.04 0
1222-2023  07/20/2023 08/01/2023 CH RIVERHILLS BANK $5.00 0]
37307 03/09/2023  03/09/2023 AW Snider, Kelley $30.00 * V
37307 07/19/2023 07/19/2023 AW Snider, Keliey -$30.00 v
37394  07/06/2023 07/03/2023 PR Matthew Abercrombie $92.93 0
37395 07/12/2023  07/12/2023 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J $1,080.25 0
37396  07/12/2023 07/12/2023 AW SCHROEDER, MAUNDRELL, BARBIERE & F $1,484.74 0
37397 07/12/2023 07/112/2023 AW CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER $1,493.50 0
37398  07/12/2023 07/12/2023 AW TANK BUSTERS SEWER & SEPTIC $300.00 0
37399  07/14/2023  07/14/2023 AW EMSAR MEDICAL REPAIR, INC. $4,007.04 0
37400 07/20/2023 07/18/2023 PR Matthew Abercrombie $63.38 0
37401  07/19/2023  07/19/2023 AW- Snider, Kelley $30.00 0
37402 07/20/2023  07/20/2023 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J $1,123.75 0
37403  07/24/2023 07/24/2023 WH Washington National Insurance Co. $26.58 0
37404  07/27/2023  07/27/2023 AW BOWERS, KAREN $800.00 0
37405  07/27/2023 07/27/2023 AW STOP STICKLTD $220.00 0
37406 07/28/2023 07/28/2023 AW Kevin Kelsey $19.20 0
37407 07/28/2023  07/28/2023 AW PRO AIR MIDWEST INC $2,360.00 0
37408  07/31/2023  07/31/2023 AW STOP STICKLTD $18.00 0
’ Total Payments: $295,017.83
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00
Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $295,017.83

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 8/1/2023 3:25:54 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
July 2023

Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
reference.,
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

8/1/2023 4:47.34 PM

Bank Reconciliation UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 7/31/2023
Posted 8/1/2023 4:47:32 PM
Prior UAN Balance: $1,611,618.99
Receipts: + $433,785.56
Payments: - $295,017.83
Adjustments: + -$77.82
Current UAN Balance as of 07/31/2023: $1,750,308.90
Other Adjusting Factors: + $1,360.07
Adjusted UAN Balance as of 07/31/2023; $1,751,668.97
Entered Bank Balances as of 07/31/2023: $1,766,928.86
Deposits in Transit: + $0.00
Outstanding Payments: - $15,259.89
Outstanding Adjustments: + $0.00
Other Adjusting Factors: + $0.00
Adjusted Bank Balances as of 07/31/2023: $1,751,668.97
Balances Reconciled
Reconciliation Notes
Receipts Not In UAN: $3,035.00
July Mayors Court Credit Cards
Payments Not In UAN: $1,674.93

Payroll Transfer Not Yet Made

Governing Board Signatures

There are no outstanding receipts as of 07/31/2023.

There are no outstanding adjustments as of 07/31/2023.
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

8/1/2023 4:47:34 PM

Bank Balances UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 7/31/2023
Posted 8/1/2023 4:47:32 PM
Prior Bank Calculated Entered Bank
Type Name Number Balance Bank Balance Balance Difference

Primary PRIMARY $299,596.52 $367,421.65 $368,883.28 $1,461.63
Secondary DOG $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Secondary EVIDENCE $5,100.16 $5,109.15 $5,109.15 $0.00
Secondary PAYROLL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment PARK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment RHB SAVING $261,260.92 $261,260.92 $261,260.92 $0.00
Investment StarOhio $1,126,599.48 $1,131,875.51 $1,131,675.51 $0.00
Total: $1,692,566.07 $1,765,467.23 $1,766,928.86 $1,461.63
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 8/1/2023 4:47:34 PM

Outstanding Payments UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 7/31/2023
Posted 8/1/2023 4:47:32 PM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount

PRIMARY Electronic 698-2023 04/28/2023 RIVERHILLS BANK $1.50
PRIMARY Electronic 1145-2023 07/20/2023 USA BLUEBOOK $264.18
PRIMARY Electronic 1148-2023 07/20/2023 AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $66.56
PRIMARY Electronic 1149-2023 07/20/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $350.60
PRIMARY Electronic 1152-2023 07/24/2023 MICI?WEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS $411.34
PRIMARY Electronic 1163-2023 07/24/2023 ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC $130.00

SERVICES INC
PRIMARY Electronic - 1154-2023 07/24/2023 STAPLES CONTRACT & $133.19

COMMERCIAL INC
PRIMARY Electronic 1156-2023 07/24/2023 CONNECTIVE COMPUTING INC $810.00
PRIMARY Electronic 1157-2023 07/24/2023 QUAD COUNTY SERVICE AND $3,468.37

REPAIR
PRIMARY Electronic 1158-2023 07/24/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $389.55
PRIMARY Electronic 1168-2023 07/24/2023 CORE & MAIN LP $137.61
PRIMARY Electronic 1162-2023 07/25/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $127.39
PRIMARY Electronic 1163-2023 07/25/2023 AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $31.20
PRIMARY Electronic 1164-2023 07/25/2023 McMaster-Carr Supply Company $105.36
PRIMARY Electronic 1166-2023 07/27/2023 |IGA $31.28
PRIMARY Electronic 1167-2023 07/27/2023 AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $100.36
PRIMARY Electronic 1168-2023 07/27/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $243.71
PRIMARY Electronic 1169-2023 07/27/2023 AUTO ZONE $516.57
PRIMARY Electronic 1170-2023 07/28/2023 DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $708.40
PRIMARY Electronic 1171-2023 07/28/2023 SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY $57.80
PRIMARY Electronic 1172-2023 07/28/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $36.18
PRIMARY Electronic 1173-2023 07/28/2023 WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED $3,553.78
PRIMARY Electronic 1174-2023 07/28/2023 LIVE ACTION SAFETY $18.71
PRIMARY Electronic 1175-2023 07/28/2023 AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $254.80
PRIMARY Electronic 1215-2023 07/31/2023 RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $30.00
PRIMARY Electronic 1216-2023 07/31/2023 HAWKINS J D, DARRELL C. $437.50
PRIMARY Electronic 1217-2023 07/31/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $18.04
PRIMARY Warrant 37110 05/18/2022 SAYLOR CHARLIE $8.93
PRIMARY Warrant 37384 06/22/2023 Matthew Abercrombie $16.89
PRIMARY Warrant 37394 07/06/2023 Maithew Abercrombie $92.93
PRIMARY Warrant 37400 07/20/2023 Matthew Abercrombie $63.38
PRIMARY Warrant 37403 07/24/2023 Washington National Insurance Co. $26.58
PRIMARY Warrant 37405 07/27/2023 STOP STICK LTD $220.00
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

8/1/2023 4:47:34 PM

Outstanding Payments UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 7/31/2023
Posted 8/1/2023 4:47:32 PM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount
PRIMARY Warrant 37406 07/28/2023 Kevin Kelsey $19.20
PRIMARY Warrant 37407 07/28/2023 PRO AIR MIDWEST INC $2,360.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37408 07/31/2023 STOP STICKLTD $18.00

$15,259.89
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July 2023
MAYORS COURT

Page 1
8/1/2023
Reconciliation Summary
BANK STATEMENT -- CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:

Previous Balance: 2,208.00
Checks and Payments 5 ltems -1,975.00
Deposits and Other Credits 12 ltems 4,812.00
Service Charge 0 ltems 0.00
Interest Earned 0 Items 0.00
Ending Balance of Bank Statement: 5,045.00

YOUR RECORDS - UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Cleared Balance: _ 5,045.00
Checks and Payments 6 Items -220.63
Deposits and Other Credits 1 ltem 17.63
Register Balance as of 8/1/2023: 4,842.00
Checks and Payments 0 [ltems 0.00
Deposits and Other Credits 0 Items 0.00

Register Ending Balance: 4,842.00



July 2023

MAYORS COURT Page 2
8/1/2023
Uncleared Transaction Detail up to 8/1/2023
Date Num Payee Memo Category Clr  Amount

Uncleared Checks and Payments

12/2/2020 Weaterspoon refund REFUND -10.00

1/7/2021 REFUND -10.00

9/2/2021 127  Schaefer REFUND -68.00

6/29/2022 150  William Boles -15.00

2/8/2023 161 Hunter Milis REFUND -17.63

6/22/2023 166  Christopher Czenkus -100.00
Total Uncleared Checks and Payments 6 ltems -220.863
Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits

21812023 Village New R VILLAGE 17.63
Total Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 1 Item 17.63
Total Uncleared Transactions 7 ltems -203.00



Monthly Mayor's Court Report

New Richmond Mayor's Court
Cash Flow for July 2023

Current Period

Report Date : 08/01/2023
Report Time ; 10:18:42

Year-To-Date

Last Year-to-Date

City Revenue From:
Court Costs
Special Projects
New Richmond General Fund
Computer Fund
Fines
Drug Fine
Law Enforcement
Overpayment / Adjustment
City Revenue From Fines
Fees
Fees
Warrant Fee
Bond Forfeits
Bond Forfeits
Miscellaneous/Other
Bond Administration Fees
Total to City:

State Revenue From:
Court Costs

Court Costs
State Victims of Crime
Total to State:
Other Revenue From:
Court Costs
Court Costs
Area Fines
Indigent Driving
Fees
collection agency fee
Restitution
Restitution
Total to Other:
TOTAL REVENUE *

*¥Includes credit card receipts of

END OF REPORT

$570.00 $2,999.85 $1,845.80
$2,475.00 $12,835.00 $7,589.00
$570.00 $2,990.00 $1,850.00
$150.00 $300.00 $0.00
$0.00 $25.00 $0.00
$0.00 $20.10 $18.01
$3,750.00 $19,413.68 $15,295.24
$60.00 $630.00 $525.00
$0.00 $902.15 $1,154.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,575.00 $40,115.78 $28,277.98
$1,519.50 $8,079.41 “$5,043.80
$495.00 $2,565.00 $1,603.55
$2,014.50 $10,644.41 $6,647.35
$70.50 $394.50 $259.50
$0.00 $25.00 $0.00
$0.00 $25.00 $25.00
$0.00 $177.00 $247.00
$70.50 $621.50 $531.50
$9,660.00 $51,381.69 $35,456.80
$4,215.00 $23,240.10 $15,558.00

coundeil






